(WATER DIVISION BUILDING/RACEWAY AND 
FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AND MAINTENANCE 
SERVICES) BETWEEN THE CITY OF WILMINGTON 
AND MERIT CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERS, INC. 

FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT: The fiscal impact of this Ordinance is an 
amendment with an estimated maximum price of One Million Six Hundred Twenty-Two 
Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($1,622,600.00) for each of Fiscal Years 2024 and 2025 
and an estimated maximum price of One Million Six Hundred Twenty-Two Thousand 
Six Hundred Dollars ($1,622,600.00) plus increased costs, if any, not to exceed the 
Consumer Price Index - Urban (CPI-U) for all urban consumers for all items in the 
Wilmington Metropolitan Area for the prior year for each of Fiscal Years 2026 and 2027. 

Upon a motion of Council Member Oliver, seconded by Council Member